507516236 09/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7563130

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DEREK ZIMNEY			08/08/2022		
JAMES H. BUCHWITZ			08/29/2022		
DALLAS J. BLAKE			08/29/2022		
ALEXANDER M. HETTE	EN		08/29/2022		
DANIEL E. ERICKSON			09/15/2022		
CHAD A. DALE			08/08/2022		
DARREN J. HEDLUND			09/27/2022		
DEREK J. FITZPATRICH	(09/08/2022		
CHRISTOPHER P. SCREMIN			09/14/2022		
REED A. HANSON			09/07/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address:	POLAR	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.			
Street Address:		IGHWAY 55			
City:	MEDINA				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55340-9770				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17145313			
•	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is un t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2486411600 troymailroom@harnessip.com, jbutler@ ljohannsen@harnessip.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C P.O. BOX 828 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 4839	ent via US Mail. @harnessip.com, C.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMRER	28523.18P(6136-383)			
ATTORNET DOCKET NO		20323.105 (0130-303)			

507516236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN G. MIERZWA		
SIGNATURE: /Kevin G. Mierzwa/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=Assignment_allinventors#page1	.tif		
source=Assignment_allinventors#page2	.tif		
source=Assignment_allinventors#page3	.tif		
source=Assignment_allinventors#page4.tif			
source=Assignment_allinventors#page5	.tif		
source=Assignment_allinventors#page6	.tif		
source=Assignment_allinventors#page7.tif			
source=Assignment_allinventors#page8.tif			
ource=Assignment_allinventors#page9.tif			
source=Assignment_allinventors#page10.tif			
source=Assignment_allinventors#page11.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s) ofDerek Zimney, James H. Buchwitz, Dallas J. Blake, Alexander M. Hetteen,InventorsDaniel E. Erickson, Chad A. Dale, Darren J. Hedlund, Derek J. Fitzpatrick,
Christopher P. Scremin, Reed A. Hanson

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled:

Title of Application:	TURBOCHARGER LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR A TWO-STROKE ENGINE
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 9, 2021</u> as Application Serial No.: $17/145,313$
the un Name of	ndersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Assignee	Polaris Industries Inc.
Address of	2100 Highway 55
principal place of	
business	Medina, MN 55340-9770
Insert State and Country of	
Incorporation	A corporation of the State of Delaware, in the United States of America.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

Page 1 of 11

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I have executed this assignment at this 8th day of August 3021.

Inventor 1 Full Name	: : Derek Zimmey
Address:	30400 340 th Ave., Roseau, MN 56751
Occupation	n: <u>Engineer</u>
Citizenshi	p: United States
1	
Triventor 1	(Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 29 day of 40002022. Inventor 2:

Full Name: James H. Buchwitz

Address: 32938 150th Street, Strathcona, MN 56759

Occupations, Engineer

Citizenship: United States Inventor 2 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 29 day of Augued, 2022.

j.s

N

Inventor 3: Full Name: Dallas J. Blake

Address: 317 8thth Ave. NE, Roseau, MN 56751

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: Canada

Slafe allets Inventor 3 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 29 day of 4-9097, 2022.

Inventor 4: Full Name: Alexander M. Hetteen

Address: 46270 County Road 4, Roseau, MN 56751

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: United States

Inventor 4 (Signature)

Polaris Ref: 28523-18P HOP Ref: 6136-080383-US

I have executed this assignment at this $\underline{15}$ day of $\underline{-\underline{5}}$ ($\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{-\underline{5}}$

Invenior 5 Full Name: Daniel E. Erickson

Address: 94 Hein Drive, Labroquerie West, MB, Canada R0A 0W2

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: Canada

Invenior 5 (Signature)

Page 6 of 11

I have executed this assignment at this $\underline{8}$ day of \underline{August} , 2022.

Inventor 6: Full Name: Chad A. Dale

Address: 33023 310th St., Roseau, MN 56751

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: United States

Inventor 6 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 2 day of 2022,

Inventor 7: Full Name: Darren J. Hedlund

Address:

1002 11th Ave. SE, Roseau, MN 56751

Occupation: Engineer

Gitizenship: United States cntor (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this $\underline{\hat{\mathcal{S}}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{S}}_{e}$ PTEM GEV, 2022.

Inventor 8: Full Name: Derek J. Fitzpatrick

Address: 4263 Graveley Street, Burnaby, BC, Canada V5C 3T7

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: Canada

Inventor 8 (Signature)

ave executed this assignment at this 14^{++} day of September, 2022.

Inventor 9: Full Name: Christopher P. Scremin

Address: Unit 318-10707 139 St., Surrey, BC, Canada V3T 0B2

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: Canada

Inventor-9 (Signature)

Page 10 of 11

I have executed this assignment at this $\underline{7}^{th}$ day of $\underline{5eptem 6ef}$, 2022.

Inventor 10: Full Name: Reed A. Hanson

26462 County Rd 13, Roseau, MN 56751 Address:

Occupation: Engineer

Citizenship: United States

Inventor 10 (Signature)

25544936.3

PATENT REEL: 061243 FRAME: 0051

Page 11 of 11

RECORDED: 09/28/2022